Township of Shrewsbury

Resolution #2020-139

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PROFESSIONAL CONTRACT WITH MASER CONSULTING, PA, TO PREPARE NJDEP ILLEGAL DUMPING PROGRAM APPLICATION

WHEREAS, The DEP's Compliance and Enforcement program has developed an Illegal Dumping Program – Collaboration and Deterrence project (IDP – CAD) that will empower municipalities to take an active role in combating illegal dumping; and,

WHEREAS, Twelve Q-Star Technology FlashCam cameras will be distributed to select communities through a competitive process. These cameras will allow communities to improve quality of life for their residents by deterring illegal dumping, identifying perpetrators and providing the evidence necessary to enforce illegal dumping regulations and ordinances. The cameras will be deployed for 10 months to allow ample time for data collection and analysis; in addition to the cameras, the project includes collaboration and training from the Department's Compliance and Enforcement Program and Community Collaborative Initiative and the Office of the Attorney General's Division of Criminal Justice and Division of Law.

WHEREAS, the Township Committee of Shrewsbury Township is Interested in participating in NJDEP Illegal Dumping Program Collaboration and Deterrence project (IDP – CAD); and,

WHEREAS, the Township Committee of Shrewsbury Township has found the need to obtain a professional assessment regarding illegal dumping within the Township of Shrewsbury; and,

WHEREAS, Maser Consulting, PA, will provide assist with an application to the NJDEP illegal Dumping Program for technical assistance, training and loan of Qstar camera to deter illegal dumping and empower municipalities to take an active role in combating illegal dumping at a cost not to exceed \$1550.00 and:

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Township Committee of Shrewsbury Township, County of Monmouth and State of New Jersey, hereby authorizes a contract with Maser Consulting, PA, for assisting with an application to the NJDEP Illegal Dumping Program for \$1550.00; and,

BE IT RESOLVED, availability of funds not to exceed \$1550.00 and will be available in the Clerks office.

Name	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
Lettice						
Jennings						
Puhak						

I hereby certify the above to be a true copy of t Meeting held on December 8, 2020.	he resolution adopted by the Township Committee at the
Pamela Howard, RMC,CMR	Glenwood Puhak
Municipal Clerk	Mayor